
GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION LEASE AMENDMENT N0.143 
PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE 

LEASE AMENDMENT TO LEASE NO. GS-10B-05541 BLDG NO. OR6485ZZ 
PDN NO. PS0027777 

ADDRESS OF PREMISES 
Block 300, 333 SW First Avenue, Portland, Oregon 97204-3440 

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this date by and between RUBICON GSA II DUNCAN PLAZA PORTLAND, 
LLC 

Whose address is 30 W Monroe St., Suite 1700, Chicago, IL 60603-2417 

hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Government: 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the above Lease to order firm fixed price design services. 

NOW THEREFORE, these parties for the considerations hereinafter mentioned covenant and agree that the said lease is 
amended, effective September 27, 2013, as follows: 

Lease Amendment (LA) Number 143 has been prepared to incorporate the scope of work and pricing information for the 
Design and Documentation work (the "Design Services") of the proposed alterations for the 3'd floor build-out to 
accommodate increased staff (also known as the "3'd Floor GDACS Project"). The Lessor or their contractor(s) shall 
complete, the proposed Design Services for the fixed price of $35, 115.25. 

Details of the cost proposal and statement of work are attached as Exhibit A, Pages 1-11. 

Upon mutual execution by the Lessor and the Government, this Lease Amendment serves as a Notice to Proceed for the 
proposed Design Services for the fixed price of $35, 115.25. The Lessor shall complete the Design Services within 60 
working days of receiving the Notice to Proceed from the Government. 

Upon completion , inspection, and acceptance of the Design Service deliverables by the GSA Contracting Officer, the 
Government will remit a lump-sum payment to the Lessor for the total fixed price of the project, as stated above. Payment 
will occur within 30 days of the Government's receipt of the Lessor's itemized invoice. The Lessor must submit the invoice 
electronically to www.finance.gsa.gov and to the Lease Administration Manager at Valerie.connerly@gsa.gov. 

Cont. on Page 2 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties subscribed their names as of the below date. 

FOR THE LESSO FOR THE 

Signature: ___ Signature 

Name: Sam Fuchs Name: J. MOHL 
Title : Authorized Signatory Title: Lease Contra~~lifaACTING OFFICER 

Entity Name: Rubicon US REIT. Inc.. Manager. on behalf of Entity Name: GSA, Public Building Service 

Date:11/25/13 Rubicon GSA II Duncan Plaza Portland, LLC Date: DEC 3 2813 
WITNE I e: • e: : 

Signatu Title: President 

Name: Date: 11 /25/13 

Page 1 of 2 Lease Amendment Form 07/12 



LA 143 TO LEASE GS-1 OB-05541 
PAGE 2 OF 2 

Continued from page 1 

The invoice must include: 

Lease number: GS-1 OB-05541 
Building address 
Payment reference number: PS0027777 
Lessor name and address as shown on the lease 
Itemization of the products or services provided 

If the invoice is not submitted on company letterhead, the person(s) with whom the Lease contract is made must sign it. 

The Lessor must submit invoice documents electronically at www.finance.qsa.gov and inform the Lease Administration 
Manager of the submittal at Valene conneljy@gsa . gov~ If the Lessor cannot submit documents electronically, hard copies 
must be sent to: 

Original Documents Copies 
GSA Greater Southwest Finance Center GSA Portland Metro Field Office 
Attn: PBS Payments Branch (BCFA) Attn : Valerie Connerly 
P.O. Box 17181 620 SW Main Street, Room 108 
Fort Worth , TX 76102 Portland, OR 97205 

The Lessor hereby waives restoration as a result of all improvements. 


All other terms and conditions of the Lease shall remain in full force and effect. 


Gov't 

Page 2 of 2 Lease Amendment Form 07/12 





Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LOR05541-SLA-143_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



